
To whom it may concern

16 March 2022

Our Ref: MF/KM/TECH/20220316

Dear Sir/Madam

Cordant Technical Limited– in administration (“the Company”)

I am writing to you because you are a creditor of the Company. I can advise you that my receipts and

payments account for the period from 2 September 2021 to 18 February 2022 has been approved by

the Secured Creditors and they have authorised me to draw incurred and estimated future outlays as

an expense of the administration. The Secured Creditors have also approved the proposed Scheme of

Division included in Appendix E of our latest progress report available on our website at

www.pwc.co.uk/cordantgroup.

Creditors may appeal against this determination, provided at least 25% in value of the total creditors

do so. Any appeal should be made to the Court of Session in Edinburgh by 15 April 2022. Your

solicitor should instruct any appeal in terms of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986. Please notify me

of any intention to appeal. If no appeals are lodged by 15 April 2022, I will continue to pay expenses

from the funds that I hold and proceed with declaring the dividend.

Information on the work I have done in the administration can be found in our six monthly progress

reports, which are available to read on our website www.pwc.co.uk/cordantgroup. Should you have

any queries about this letter, please do not hesitate to contact Syed Shah at

uk_cordantgroupcreditors@pwc.com.

Yours faithfully

For and on behalf of the Company

David Cheverton

For Rachael Maria Wilkinson

Joint Administrator

Rachael Maria Wilkinson, Zelf Hussain and David Robert Baxendale were appointed as joint administrators of the Company on 2 March 2020

to manage its affairs, business and property as its agents and without personal liability. All are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as

insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The joint administrators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics which can be found at:

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics.

The joint administrators may act as controllers of personal data as defined by the UK data protection law depending upon the specific

processing activities undertaken. PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP may act as a processor on the instructions of the joint administrators. Personal

data will be kept secure and processed only for matters relating to the joint administrators’ appointment. Further details are available in the

privacy statement on the PwC.co.uk website or by contacting the joint administrators.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Central Square, 29 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL

T: +44 (0) 1132 894 000, F: +44 (0) 1132 894 460, www.pwc.co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England with registered number OC303525.  The registered office of
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is 1 Embankment Place, London WC2N 6RH.  PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
for designated investment business.

http://www.pwc.co.uk/cordantgroup
http://www.pwc.co.uk/cordantgroup
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/insolvency-practitioner-code-of-ethics

